State of Wisconsin Employees Group Health Insurance Program

2011 Plan Year

Imputed Income Calculation (Fair Market Value)

Plan

Anthem Blue Northeast
Anthem Blue Northwest
Anthem Blue Southeast
Arise

Dean Health Plan

GHC - Eau Claire

GHC - South Central
Gundersen/Lutheran
HealthPartners

Health Tradition

Humana - Eastern

Humana -Western

Medical Associates HMO
MercyCare

Network

Physicians Plus

Security Health Plan
Standard Plan

State Maintenance Plan (SMP)
UnitedHealthcare-Northeast
UnitedHealthcare-Southeast
Unity - Community

Unity - UW

WEA Trust PPP

WPS MetroChoice
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Single
655.70
667.80
769.30
726.00
597.70
781.30
584.20
763.10
724.70
781.00
778.00
778.00
605.70
602.40
696.50
608.40
781.30

1,147.60
710.20
704.30
731.50
661.10
592.90
777.30
740.50
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Monthly Premium Rates

Family
1,635.40
1,665.70
1,919.40
1,811.20
1,490.40
1,949.40
1,456.70
1,903.90
1,807.90
1,948.70
1,941.20
1,941.20
1,510.40
1,502.20
1,737.40
1,517.20
1,949.40
2,865.60
1,771.60
1,756.90
1,824.90
1,648.90
1,478.40
1,939.40
1,847.40
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STATE Active Employees & Annuitants
with non-Medicare premium rates

2 Category Estimated
Monthly Imputed Income*

1 non-tax
Dependent
469.40
478.20
551.10
520.00
427.80
559.70
418.10
546.60
519.00
559.50
557.40
557.40
433.50
431.20
498.80
435.50
559.70
823.20
508.60
504.40
523.90
473.30
424.30
556.80
530.40

2 or more non-tax
Dependents

949.10
966.70
1,114.20
1,051.30
864.80
1,131.60
845.20
1,105.20
1,049.40
1,131.20
1,126.80
1,126.80
876.40
871.70
1,008.40
880.40
1,131.60
1,664.30
1,028.30
1,019.70
1,059.20
956.90
857.80
1,125.80
1,072.30
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* 2 Category Estimated Imputed Income assumes 2 or more non-tax Deps category is comprised of
approximately 75% 2 Dep and 25% 3 Dep +



